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Tom Wordell, Chair. 
Wildland Fire Analyst 
USFS - National Interagency Fire Center 
National Interagency Coordination Center 
3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
Com: 208-387-5816 
Fax: 208-387-5960 
Email: twordell@fs.fed.us 
Represents: Fire Analysts 
 
John Barborinas 
Fire Planning, Long Term Analyst 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
National Interagency Fire Center 
@ Southern Ute Agency 
P.O. Box 315  Ignacio, CO  81137 
Com: 970 563-9483 
Fax: 970 563-9321 
Email: john barborinas@nifc.gov 
Represents: BIA 
 
Susie Stingley 
Center Manager 
USFS, N. CA Interagency Coord. Center 
6101 Airport Rd. 
Redding, CA  96002 
Com: 530-226-2812 
Fax: 503-226-2742 
Email: sstingley@fs.fed.us 
Represents: GACC Managers 
      
Tom Rolinski 
Predictive Services Meterologist 
Southern California Coordination Center 
2524 Mulberrry Street 
Riverside, CA 92501 
Com:  (951) 782-4849 
Fax:  (951) 276-6439 
Email:      Tom_Rolinski@ca.blm.gov 
Represents: GACC Meteorologists 
 
 
Charlie Leonard    
Intelligence Coordinator 
National Interagency Coordination Center 
National Interagency Fire Center 
3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
Com: 208-387-5400 
Fax: 208-387-5414 
Email: charlie_leonard@nifc.blm.gov 
Represents: Intelligence Program 
 
 

 
 
Rick Ochoa, Vice Chair. 
National BLM Fire Wx Pgrm Mgr 
National Interagency Fire Center 
National Interagency Coordination Center 
3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
Com: 208-387-5451 
Fax: 208-387-5663 
Email: rick_ochoa@nifc.blm.gov 
Represents: Fire Weather Program 
 
Paul Witsaman 
Fire Weather Program Manager 
National Weather Service, Southern Region 
819 Taylor Street  Rm. 10-A26 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
Com: 817-978-1100  ext. 116 
Fax: 817-978-4920 
Email: Paul.Witsaman@noaa.gov 
Represents: NWS 
 
 
Daniel Chan 
Meteorologist 
Georgia Forestry Commission 
PO Box 819 
Mason, GA  31202 
Com: 478-751-3508 
Fax: 478-751-3465 
Email: dchan@gfc.state.ga.us 
Represents: NASF 
 
Marva Willey 
Intelligence Coordinator 
USFS, N. CA Interagency Coordination Ctr. 
6101 Airport Rd. 
Redding, CA  96002 
Com: 530-226-2810 
Fax: 503-226-2742 
Email: mwilley@fs.fed.us 
Represents: Intelligence Coordinators 
 
 
Rex McKnight 
Geo. Area Coordination Group Rep. 
Nevada BLM State FMO &  
Vice Chair, Great Basin Coordinating Group 
1340 Financial Blvd   P.O. Box 12000 
Reno, NV  89520 
Com: 775-861-6670 
Fax: 775-861-6668 
Rex_McKnight@nv.blm.gov 
Represents: Geo. Area MAC Groups 
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Dan Smith 
NASF Fire Director 
National Interagency Fire Center 
3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
Com: 208-387-5653 
Cell: 208-867-0908 
Email: dan.smith@nifc.blm.gov 
Represents:  NWCG 
 
 
Neal Hitchcock 
Deputy Director, Operations 
USDA Forest Service 
National Interagency Fire Center 
3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
Com: 208-387-5949 
Fax: 208-387-5971 
Email: nhitchcock@fs.fed.us 
Represents: Backup for NMAC/NWCG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Kim Christensen  
Center Manager, NICC 
USDA Forest Service 
National Interagency Fire Center 
3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 
Com: 208-387-5662 
Fax: 208-387-5414 
Email: kim_christensen@nifc.blm.gov 
Represents: NICC/NMAC 
 
 

Liaisons 


